



LABEL COPY# X-4608-A #02
 FORMULA # 4608
 PRODUCT: ORIGINAL BBQ SAUCE
 PRODUCT CODE: 041T
 DATE: 05/01/2017
 REPLACES: 12/28/2015

Product Identity	ORIGINAL BARBECUE SAUCE
Flavor Descriptor	Flavoring designation not required.
Fanciful Name (if applicable)	

Business Address	"Distributed by", "Manufactured for" or another appropriate term is to proceed the customer's name/address for customer manufactured product
------------------	--

Container Code	Net Contents	Servings per container	Approved Package Material (nuts)
	18 OZ (1 LB 2 OZ) 510g	About 14	
	28 OZ (1 LB 12 OZ) 793g	About 23	
	72 OZ (4 LB 8 OZ) 2.04kg	About 58	
	76 OZ (4 LB 12 OZ) 2.15kg	About 62	
	1 GAL (3.78L) or 9 LB 9 OZ (4.34kg)	About 124	
	5 GAL (18.9L) or 48 LB (21.77kg)	About 622	

POSSIBLE CERTIFICATIONS	
Kosher/Halal	OU - Pareve
Other Certification	NONE

SERVING SIZE INFORMATION	
Serving Size Category	Sauces for dipping (2 tbsp)
Reference Amount	2 TBSP



LABEL COPY#	X-4608-A #02
FORMULA #	4608
PRODUCT:	ORIGINAL BBQ SAUCE
PRODUCT CODE:	041T
DATE:	05/01/2017
REPLACES:	12/28/2015

Nutrition Facts

**SEE TABLE Servings per Container

Serving Size 2 Tbsp (35g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 45

	% DV*
Total Fat 0g	0 %
Saturated Fat 0g	0 %
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0 %
Sodium 210mg	9 %
Total Carbohydrate 11g	4 %
Dietary Fiber 0g	1 %
Total Sugars 9g	
Includes 9g Added Sugars	18 %
Protein 0g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0 %
Calcium 0mg	0 %
Iron 0mg	0 %
Potassium 0mg	0 %

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, VINEGAR, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SPICE, ONION POWDER, CARAMEL COLOR, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS, SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE).

Allergen Statement

CONTAINS: N/A

MAY CONTAIN: N/A



LABEL COPY# X-4608-A #02
 FORMULA # 4608
 PRODUCT: ORIGINAL BBQ SAUCE
 PRODUCT CODE: 041T
 DATE: 05/01/2017
 REPLACES: 12/28/2015

APPROVED NUTRIENT CLAIMS/STATEMENTS

A Cholesterol Free Food
 A Fat Free Food

FRONT OF PACK DATA (Deviations from the GMA/FMI "Facts up Front" style guide may require a mandatory disclosure statement)

Per 2 Tbsp serving			
45	0g	210mg	9g
CALORIES	SAT FAT	SODIUM	TOTAL SUGARS
	0%DV	9%DV	

QUANTITATIVE STATEMENT

REFERRAL/DISCLOSURE STATEMENTS

OTHER CLAIMS/STATEMENTS

THIS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR THE SIMPLIFIED FORMAT.

Note: if any nutrients are declared on a voluntary basis, or if any added vitamins or minerals are declared, or if a nutrition related claim or nutrition information of any type (i.e. FOP) is made on the label the statement "Not a significant source of xxx" must be included at the bottom of the nutrition label with the names of all of typically required nutrients



LABEL COPY#	X-4608-A #02
FORMULA #	4608
PRODUCT:	ORIGINAL BBQ SAUCE
PRODUCT CODE:	041T
DATE:	05/01/2017
REPLACES:	12/28/2015

Required Country of Origin
NONE NEEDED

STORAGE AND HANDLING STATEMENTS
Refrigerate after opening

CONSUMER INFORMATION
PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

N/A

Issued by: ANP



CNR® Regular BBQ Sauce

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

A flavorful, tomato-based barbeque sauce with pepper and spices.

REGULATORY COMPLIANCE:

This product shall be manufactured in accordance with Good Manufacturing Practices (21CFR Part 110).

The finished product and packaging shall conform in every respect with the provisions of the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act, as amended. The finished product and packaging shall also conform with all applicable USDA, State and Local regulations.

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS:

	<u>TARGET</u>	<u>RANGE</u>	<u>METHOD</u>
Brix	35.8	+/- 2.0	Refractometer
pH	3.5	+/- 0.20	pH Meter [68°F]
Viscosity	9.00	+/- 2.0	Bostwick Consistometer,[68°F], in 30 seconds

PRODUCT ATTRIBUTES:

FLAVOR	A clean, sweet, spicy tomato flavor.
APPEARANCE	Deep red tomato color.
TEXTURE	A smooth, free-flowing product, with good cling properties.

PRODUCT STORAGE:

DISTRIBUTION	Clean, dry shelf stable conditions. Avoid freezing or extreme heat.
AFTER OPENING	Refrigerate product after opening.
PRODUCT LIFE	Retail 12 months from date of manufacture. Foodservice 14 months from date of manufacture.